BALLOT QUESTION COMMITTEE (“BQC”)
FINANCIAL REPORT OF PERSON MEETING THE DEFINITION OF BQC SET
FORTH IN § 7-9-402(2)(A)

To be filed with: (Arkansas Ethics Commission File Stamp)
Arkansas Ethics Commission

Post Office Box 1917
Little Rock, AR 72203
Phone (501) 324-9600

MAY 15 2024

Fax (501) 324-9606

[1 Check if this report is an amendment to a previously filed report

1. NAME OF COMMITTEE (IN FULL)
Choose Life Arkansas

ADDRESS 2. TYPE OF REPORT |
1515 South University v Monthly Report (due 15 days after end of month)

[ Preelection Report (due 7 days before election)*

L] Final Report (due 30 days after election)

CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE
Little Rock, AR 72203

*NOTE: Preelection report must be received by the
Ethics Commission on or before due date.

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(501) 663-4237

This report covers period: (04 - 01 -2024) through ( 04 - 30 -2024)

SUMMARY FOR REPORTING CUMULATIVE
PERIOD TOTALS
3. BALANCE OF FUNDS AT BEGINNING OF REPORTING PERIOD 46.079.38

4. TOTAL MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED DURING
REPORTING PERIOD 16,125.00 62,225.00

5. TOTAL EXPENDITURES MADE DURING REPORTING PERIOD 3.671.65 3.692.07
6. BALANCE OF FUNDS AT CLOSE OF REPORTING PERIOD 58 532.73

7.( ) NO ACTIVITY Check if you have not received or made any contributions during this reporting period.
If you have no activity, file the first page of this report only.

| certify under oath that | have examined this report and to the best of my know nd belief the information so
disclosed is a complete, true, and accurate financial statement. [ =

Signature of Ballot Question Committee Officer
State of Arkansas

. } ss
County of «)CLS VR

an
Subscribed and sworn before me this 5 day of M‘\! 0 24 4
A A
(Legible Notary Seal) i Plblic
i CRYSTAL HOWELL
My Commission Expires 10-1d-Jo o < Notary Public - Arkansas

Saline County
Commission # 12368199

* Ark. Code Ann. § 7-9-402(2)(A) provides as follows: "ball u@ﬁ:oﬁ%‘&%ﬁ ﬂ@ea’iﬁéfa‘?x%gﬁf Pérséf ZBcafpd within or outside Arkansas, that receives

contributions for the purpose of expressly advocating the qualification, any ballot question, or any person, other than an
elected official expending public funds, or an individual, located within or outside Arkanms who makes expenditures for the purpose of expressly advocating the

qualification, disqualification, passage, or defeat of any ballot question.

Revised 12/2017




8. LOAN INFORMATION
Please Type or Print
Do Not List Loans Previously Reported

Date

Name and Address of Lender

Amount

9. TOTAL LOANS THIS REPORT

0.00

Revised 12/2017




10. ITEMIZED MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS OF $50 OR MORE RECEIVED BY COMMITTEE

Please Type or Print
Use Additional Copies of this Page if Necessary

Date Name Street Address Place of Business Amount of Cumulative Total
of Receipt of Contributor of Contributor Employer/Occupation Contribution from this
Contributor

SE

-E ATTACHMENT A

Revised 12/2017




ITEMIZED MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS OF $50 OR MORE RECEIVED BY COMMITTEE
Please Type or Print

Date Name Street Address Place of Business Amount of Cumulative Total
of Receipt of Contributor of Contributor Employer/Occupation Contribution from this
Contributor
SEE ATTACHMENT A
—3 u

11. TOTAL ITEMIZED MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS OF $50 OR MORE 16.125.00
12. TOTAL UNITEMIZED MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00
13. TOTAL MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT 16,125.00 ‘

(includes totals from lines 9, 11, and 12)

Revised 12/2017



ATTACHMENT A

10. ITEMIZED MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS OF $50 OR MORE RECEIVED BY COMMITTEE

Date of Receipt

Name of Contributor

Street Address of Contributor

Place of Business
Employer/Occupation

Amount of
Contribution

4/8/2024
4/11/2024
4/11/2024
4/12/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024

4/15/2024
4/18/2024

4/21/2024

© 4/25/2024
4/25/2024
 4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024

4/25/2024

Westerman for Congress
Smith, Larry & Carolyn
Noland, Jerry & Janice
Eckles, Deborah

Wilson, James & Candes
Roberts, Carl E.
McKeehan, Richard &
Patricia

Hutchinson, Donna
Lumpkin, Walter
Boozman, Vickey

Carney, Rose & Craig

Clarke, Nancy
Martin, Bobby & Margie

Bissonnette, Keith & Jody
Carney, Rebecca
mSanébria, Het;tbr
McKnight, Consta_nce
Harris, Katrina

i-3-c->\.p\:'en. héndy

Blair, Sharon

Stanfill, Greg

Johnson, Jarﬁes

Floyd, Jeana

P.O. Box 21097, Hot Springs,

AR 71903

6009 W. Parker Rd., Plano,
TX 75093

2401 S 24th St., Rogers, AR
72758

1006 E. Wood St., Paris, AR

72855
5800 S. Shaeffer Rd.,

Fayetteville, AR 72701

5644 Schio Ave., Springdale,
AR 72762

1804 W. Lazy L St., Rogers,

AR 72758

24 Rillington Dr., Bella Vista,
AR 72714

2403 Marylane Dr., Rogers,
AR 72756

301 Sunset Ridge Ave., Cave

Springs, AR 72718

2128 Pleasant Ridge Rd.,
Rogers, AR 72756

17239 Birch Lane

6 W. Nottingham Ln., Rogers,
AR 72758

124 Quail Run, Tumbling

Shoals, AR 72581
2126 Pleasant Ridge Rd.,

Rogers, AR 72756

12863 W Highway 72,
Bentonville, AR 72712

2813 Green Acres Rd.,
Rogers, AR 72758

2401 Marylane Dr., Rogers,
AR 72758

11717 S. 43rd St., Rogers, AR

72758

1301 Clover Lane, Little
Flock, AR 72756

1822 Bilie Acres PI., Lowell,

AR 72745

13863 Wallin Mountaianrid.,
West Fork, AR 72774

21 W. Wimbledon Way,
Rogers, AR 72758

Westerman for Congress

Individual Donor

Individual Donor

Individual Donor

Individual Donor

Individual Donor

Retired

Individual Donor

Individual Donor

Individual Donor

Individual Donor

Individual Donor

Retired

Individual Donor

JC Construction

Individual Donor

Retired

Stay At Home Mom

Individual Donor

Homemaker

Retired

Individual Donor

Minister

5,000.00
200.00
500.00
100.00
200.00
100.00

50.00
150.00
75.00
200.00
500.00

200.00
5,000.00

500.00
1,000.00
100.00
250.00
300.00
100.00
500,00
250,00
50.00

300.00



10. ITEMIZED MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS OF $50 OR MORE RECEIVED BY COMMITTEE

Drater 6f Receipt ] mName of Contributor Street Address of Contributor Place of Business Amount of
Employer/Occupation Contribution
4/25/2024 | Emis, Mike 16304 N. River Ridge Rd., Sales 500.00

Fayetteville, AR 72704

.1 1. TOTAL ITEMIZED MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS OF $50 OR MORE 16,125.00
12. TOTAL UNITEMIZED MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00
13. TOTAL MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT 16,125.00



14. NONMONEY CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED BY COMMITTEE

(Does not include volunteer services by individuals)

Date Name of Contributor Street Address of Contributor Description and Cumulative Total
of Receipt Value of from this Contributor
Nonmoney Item
15. TOTAL NONMONEY CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT 0.00
IMPORTANT

In addition to monetary contributions, committees should report the receipt of any
nonmoney (‘in-kind”) contributions. A committee receives an in-kind contribution
whenever a person provides the committee with an item or service without charge or
for a charge that is less than the fair market value of the item or service in question.

Revised 12/2017



16. ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES OF $100 OR MORE MADE BY COMMITTEE
OR ON BEHALF OF COMMITTEE BY ADVERTISING AGENCY, PUBLIC

RELATIONS FIRM, OR POLITICAL CONSULTANT

Please Type or Print
Use Additional Copies of this Page if Necessary

Date Name of Person to Whom Street Address Amount of Purpose of
Expenditure was Made Expenditure Expenditure
04/10/2024 | Gilmore Strategy 7,0, B0x 1958, Little Rock, ARl - 53 589 43| consulting
; 10 Dobbi [ i R
04/18/2024 | Rose Mimms i s RS 291.45 Travel

Revised 12/2017



ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES OF $100 OR MORE MADE BY COMMITTEE
OR ON BEHALF OF COMMITTEE BY ADVERTISING AGENCY, PUBLIC
RELATIONS FIRM, OR POLITICAL CONSULTANT

Please Type or Print

Date Name of Person to Whom Street Address Amount of Purpose of
Expenditure was Made Expenditure Expenditure
17. TOTAL ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES OF $100 OR MORE 3,580.88
18. TOTAL UNITEMIZED EXPENDITURES 00 77
19. TOTAL EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT [
(includes totals from lines 17 and 18) 3:671 65‘

Revised 12/2017



20. EXPENDITURES BY CATEGORY

Please Type or Print

CATEGORY TOTAL AMOUNT
Advertising
Direct Mail
Office Supplies
Travel 291.45
Telephone
Other Expenses (list)
Consulting 3,289.43
Meals 16.13
Transaction Fees 74.64
21. TOTAL EXPENDITURES BY CATEGORY 3,671.65

Revised 12/2017



