# BALLOT QUESTION COMMITTEE ("BQC") FINANCIAL REPORT OF PERSON MEETING THE DEFINITION OF BQC SET FORTH IN § 7-9-402(2)(A)\*

To be filed with: (Arkansas Ethics Commission File Stamp) Arkansas Ethics Commission Post Office Box 1917 Little Rock, AR 72203 Phone (501) 324-9600 Fax (501) 324-9606 MAY 1 5 2024 ☐ Check if this report is an amendment to a previously filed report RKANSAS ETHICS 1. NAME OF COMMITTEE (IN FULL) Choose Life Arkansas **ADDRESS** 2. TYPE OF REPORT 1515 South University Monthly Report (due 15 days after end of month) ☐ Preelection Report (due 7 days before election)\* Final Report (due 30 days after election) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE Little Rock, AR 72203 \*NOTE: Preelection report must be received by the Ethics Commission on or before due date. **TELEPHONE NUMBER** (501) 663-4237 This report covers period: (04 - 01 -2024) through (04 - 30 -2024) FOR REPORTING SUMMARY CUMULATIVE PERIOD **TOTALS** 3. BALANCE OF FUNDS AT BEGINNING OF REPORTING PERIOD 46.079.38 4. TOTAL MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED DURING 16,125,00 62.225.00 REPORTING PERIOD 5. TOTAL EXPENDITURES MADE DURING REPORTING PERIOD 3.671.65 3.692.27 6. BALANCE OF FUNDS AT CLOSE OF REPORTING PERIOD 58,532.73 7. ( ) NO ACTIVITY Check if you have not received or made any contributions during this reporting period. If you have no activity, file the first page of this report only. I certify under oath that I have examined this report and to the best of my knowledge and belief the information so disclosed is a complete, true, and accurate financial statement. Signature of Ballot Question Committee Officer State of Arkansas } ss County of Jaline Subscribed and sworn before me this (Legible Notary Seal) CRYSTAL HOWELL 10-12-2028 Notary Public - Arkansas My Commission Expires Saline County Commission # 12368199 Ark. Code Ann. § 7-9-402(2)(A) provides as follows: "ballo question committee The ans 965 person 28 cared within or outside Arkansas, that receives contributions for the purpose of expressly advocating the qualification, disqualmeanon, passage, or determined any ballot question, or any person, other than an

### 8. LOAN INFORMATION

Please Type or Print Do Not List Loans Previously Reported

Date	Name and Address of Lender	Amount
	9. TOTAL LOANS THIS REPORT	0.00

# 10. ITEMIZED MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS OF \$50 OR MORE RECEIVED BY COMMITTEE

### Please Type or Print Use Additional Copies of this Page if Necessary

Date of Receipt	Name of Contributor	Street Address of Contributor	Place of Business Employer/Occupation	Amount of Contribution	Cumulative Total from this Contributor
	SE	E ATTA	CHMEN	TΑ	
			v.		
	C 10 10				
			_		

# ITEMIZED MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS OF \$50 OR MORE RECEIVED BY COMMITTEE Please Type or Print

Date of Receipt	Name of Contributor	Street Address of Contributor	Place of Business Employer/Occupation	Amount of Contribution	Cumulative Total from this Contributor
	<b>SE</b>		CHMEN	IT A	
	30	CALIP	CHMEN	IIA	
					_
	11. TOTAL ITEMIZE	ED MONETARY CONTR	RIBUTIONS OF \$50 OR M	ORE	16,125.0
	12. TOTAL UNITEMIZED MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS				0.0
	13. TOTAL MONETA	ARY CONTRIBUTIONS in lines 9, 11, and 12)	THIS REPORT		16,125.0

## ATTACHMENT A

Date of Receipt	Name of Contributor	Street Address of Contributor	Place of Business Employer/Occupation	Amount of Contribution
4/8/2024	Westerman for Congress	P.O. Box 21097, Hot Springs, AR 71903	Westerman for Congress	5,000.00
4/11/2024	Smith, Larry & Carolyn	6009 W. Parker Rd., Plano, TX 75093	Individual Donor	200.00
4/11/2024	Noland, Jerry & Janice	2401 S 24th St., Rogers, AR 72758	Individual Donor	500.00
4/12/2024	Eckles, Deborah	1006 E. Wood St., Paris, AR 72855	Individual Donor	100.00
4/15/2024	Wilson, James & Candes	5800 S. Shaeffer Rd., Fayetteville, AR 72701	Individual Donor	200.00
4/15/2024	Roberts, Carl E.	5644 Schio Ave., Springdale, AR 72762	Individual Donor	100.00
4/15/2024	McKeehan, Richard & Patricia	1804 W. Lazy L St., Rogers, AR 72758	Retired	50.00
4/15/2024	Hutchinson, Donna	24 Rillington Dr., Bella Vista, AR 72714	Individual Donor	150.00
4/15/2024	Lumpkin, Walter	2403 Marylane Dr., Rogers, AR 72756	Individual Donor	75.00
4/15/2024	Boozman, Vickey	301 Sunset Ridge Ave., Cave Springs, AR 72718	Individual Donor	200.00
4/15/2024	Carney, Rose & Craig	2128 Pleasant Ridge Rd., Rogers, AR 72756	Individual Donor	500.00
4/15/2024	Clarke, Nancy	17239 Birch Lane	Individual Donor	200.00
4/18/2024	Martin, Bobby & Margie	6 W. Nottingham Ln., Rogers, AR 72758	Retired	5,000.00
4/21/2024	Bissonnette, Keith & Jody	124 Quail Run, Tumbling Shoals, AR 72581	Individual Donor	500.00
4/25/2024	Carney, Rebecca	2126 Pleasant Ridge Rd., Rogers, AR 72756	JC Construction	1,000.00
4/25/2024	Sanabria, Hector	12863 W Highway 72, Bentonville, AR 72712	Individual Donor	100.00
4/25/2024	McKnight, Constance	2813 Green Acres Rd., Rogers, AR 72758	Retired	250.00
4/25/2024	Harris, Katrina	2401 Marylane Dr., Rogers, AR 72756	Stay At Home Mom	300.00
4/25/2024	Bowen, Randy	1717 S. 43rd St., Rogers, AR 72758	Individual Donor	100.00
4/25/2024	Blair, Sharon	1301 Clover Lane, Little Flock, AR 72756	Homemaker	500.00
4/25/2024	Stanfill, Greg	1822 Bilie Acres Pl., Lowell, AR 72745	Retired	250.00
4/25/2024	Johnson, James	13863 Wallin Mountain Rd., West Fork, AR 72774	Individual Donor	50.00
4/25/2024	Floyd, Jeana	21 W. Wimbledon Way, Rogers, AR 72758	Minister	300.00

Date of Receipt	Name of Contributor	Street Address of Contributor	Place of Business Employer/Occupation	Amount of Contribution
4/25/2024	Emis, Mike	16304 N. River Ridge Rd., Fayetteville, AR 72704	Sales	500.00
	11. TOTAL ITEMIZED MONE	TARY CONTRIBUTIONS OF \$50 C	OR MORE	16,125.00
	12. TOTAL UNITEMIZED MC	0.00		
	13. TOTAL MONETARY CO	16,125.00		

#### 14. NONMONEY CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED BY COMMITTEE

(Does not include volunteer services by individuals)

Date of Receipt	Name of Contributor	Street Address of Contributor	Description and Value of Nonmoney Item	Cumulative Total from this Contributor
		-		
15. TOTAL NO	DNMONEY CONTRIBUTIO	0.00		

#### **IMPORTANT**

In addition to monetary contributions, committees should report the receipt of any nonmoney ("in-kind") contributions. A committee receives an in-kind contribution whenever a person provides the committee with an item or service without charge or for a charge that is less than the fair market value of the item or service in question.

# 16. ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES OF \$100 OR MORE MADE BY COMMITTEE OR ON BEHALF OF COMMITTEE BY ADVERTISING AGENCY, PUBLIC RELATIONS FIRM, OR POLITICAL CONSULTANT

Please Type or Print
Use Additional Copies of this Page if Necessary

Use Additional Copies of this Page if Necessary						
Date	Name of Person to Whom Expenditure was Made	Street Address	Amount of Expenditure	Purpose of Expenditure		
04/10/2024	Gilmore Strategy	P.O. Box 1955, Little Rock, AR 72203	3,289.43	Consulting		
04/18/2024	Rose Mimms	10 Dobbin Drive, Austin, AR 72007	291.45	Travel		
	(v)					
	0					
			-			

# ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES OF \$100 OR MORE MADE BY COMMITTEE OR ON BEHALF OF COMMITTEE BY ADVERTISING AGENCY, PUBLIC RELATIONS FIRM, OR POLITICAL CONSULTANT

RELATIONS FIRM, OR POLITICAL CONSULTANT Please Type or Print Name of Person to Whom Date Street Address Amount of Purpose of Expenditure was Made Expenditure Expenditure 17. TOTAL ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES OF \$100 OR MORE 3,580.88 18. TOTAL UNITEMIZED EXPENDITURES 90.77 19. TOTAL EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT

(includes totals from lines 17 and 18)

3,671.65

## 20. EXPENDITURES BY CATEGORY

Please Type or Print

	GORY	TOTAL AMOUNT
Advertising		
Direct Mail		
Office Supplies		
Travel		291.45
Telephone		
Other Expenses (list)		
Consulting		3,289.43
Meals Transaction Fees		16.13
Transaction Fees		74.64
200M		
Company and Compan		
	21. TOTAL EXPENDITURES BY CATEGORY	3,671.65